

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**Market Street Sidewalk Improvements**  
**La Cygne, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting April 15, 2016**  
**15-1373L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Kansas Heavy Construction		Orr Wyatt		B&B Bridge		Marberry	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid</b>													
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 7,480.00
2.	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 16,360.00	\$ 16,360.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3.	Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
4.	Temporary Seeding	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5.	Temporary Ditch Check	18	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 214.25	\$ 3,856.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00
6.	Biodegradable Log (9")	1000	Lin. Ft.	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
7.	Erosion Control (Class 2)(Type E)	2500	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,750.00
8.	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	Lump Sum	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
11.	Junction Box (Precast)	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
12.	Storm Sewer (18")(ACSP)	36	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,952.00	\$ 58.90	\$ 2,120.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,520.00
13.	Storm Sewer (18")(ACSP, RCP, HEDPE)	56	Lin. Ft.	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 58.90	\$ 3,298.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,640.00
14.	Storm Sewer (24")(ACSP, RCP, HDPE)	14	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00
15.	End Section (18")(ACS)	2	Each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 428.50	\$ 857.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
16.	End Section (18")(ACS, RC)	8	Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 428.50	\$ 3,428.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
17.	End Section (24")(ACS, RC)	2	Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 643.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
18.	Curb and Gutter (Combined)(AE)	135	Lin. Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 32.15	\$ 4,340.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00
19.	Concrete Pavement (6" Uniform)(AE)	140	Sq. Yd.	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 9,744.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00
20.	Concrete Pavement (8" Uniform)(AE)	111	Sq. Yd.	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,660.00
21.	Sidewalk Construction (4")(AE)	2191	Sq. Yd.	\$ 50.00	\$ 109,550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 78,876.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 124,339.25	\$ 51.00	\$ 111,741.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 113,932.00
22.	Sidewalk Ramp (AE)	71	Sq. Yd.	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,135.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,585.00
23.	Pavement Marking (IG)(White)(24")	288	Lin. Ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 5,860.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,488.00
24.	Sign (Flat Sheet)(High Performance)	33	Sq. Ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 529.65	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 924.00
25.	Sign Post (1-3/4" PSST)	78	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 565.50	\$ 16.05	\$ 1,251.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,248.00
26.	Sign Post Footing (1-3/4" PSST)	7	Each	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 140.00
27.	Remove and Reset Existing Signs	1	Lump Sum	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$ 267,295.00		\$ 217,860.50		\$ 236,645.15		\$ 260,826.00		\$ 276,707.00	
<b>Alternate No. 1</b>													
No	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
28.	Prefabricated Pedestrian Bridge	1	Lump Sum	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 60,120.00	\$ 60,120.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00
<b>Alternate No. 1 Total =</b>				\$ 45,000.00		\$ 53,000.00		\$ 60,120.00		\$ 62,000.00		\$ 73,500.00	
Grand Total Common Items + Bid Alternate No. 1 (Subtotal A + Subtotal B) =				\$ 312,295.00		\$ 270,860.50		\$ 296,765.15		\$ 322,826.00		\$ 350,207.00	
<b>Alternate No. 2</b>													
No	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
29.	Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 19,510.00	\$ 19,510.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00
<b>Alternate No. 2 Total =</b>				\$ 25,000.00		\$ 36,500.00		\$ 19,510.00		\$ 42,000.00		\$ 78,500.00	
Grand Total Common Items + Bid Alternate No. 2 (Subtotal A + Subtotal C) =				\$ 292,295.00		\$ 254,360.50		\$ 256,155.15		\$ 302,826.00		\$ 355,207.00	